
From: Mitch Lackey
To: Curleigh (Jim) Carothers; Phil Bourquin; Steve Wall
Cc: Shyla Nelson; Jeff Englund; Jan Coppola; Tami Strunk; Brie Bieber
Subject: RE: Parking Advisory Committee Agenda Items
Date: Tuesday, May 07, 2019 5:30:53 PM

Group,
Here is our input for the requests that were made:
 
Camas Antique -   They asked for a “10 or 20 minute loading zone.”     We believe that a “loading
zone” is not controlled by a time, but the term “actively loading or unloading.”    So, we don’t
support the addition of a set time to a loading zone.     We ask that this one be turned down, unless
it is just the standard “loading zone” which we’re ok with.
 
Columbian Litho – They want a “30 minute” zone.    We don’t support this.   The reason is when you
have a 30 minute zone, for enforcement of that space, you need to mark it, then cruise around for
30 minutes, then come back and check on it.     It keeps the Parking Enforcement Officer locked into
the area for around 45 minutes total, just to monitor that space.     We do support any number of 10
minutes spots, they are easy to enforce as you only need to wait around 10 minutes, then go
back.       Most of downtown is on a two hour check system so Tami goes through and marks, then
waits two hours after the last car, then starts the loop over writing tickets.      In that period, she has
an easy time watching and checking the 10 minute spots.    The longer spots are not as efficient for
us.        So the queston is  - can Columbia Litho live with 10 minute spots?
 
The Happy Family change is ok with us. 
 
 
 

From: Curleigh (Jim) Carothers <jcarothers@cityofcamas.us> 
Sent: Friday, May 3, 2019 11:04 AM
To: Mitch Lackey <MLackey@cityofcamas.us>; Phil Bourquin <PBourquin@cityofcamas.us>; Steve
Wall <SWall@cityofcamas.us>
Cc: Shyla Nelson <SNelson@cityofcamas.us>; Jeff Englund <JEnglund@cityofcamas.us>; Jan Coppola
<JCoppola@cityofcamas.us>
Subject: Parking Advisory Committee Agenda Items
 

FYI, attached are the three staff reports and related attachments for the May 14th agenda. I am
preparing to enter these items in Legistar. Please let me know if you have any questions or
comments. Thank you.
 
James E. Carothers, P.E.
Engineering Manager/City Engineer

616 NE 4th Avenue
Camas, WA 98607
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